

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1271 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Delete the title and insert the following:
- 2 A BILL FOR AN ACT to amend the Indiana Code concerning the
- 3 constitutional duties of the general assembly.
- 4 Page 1, line 2, delete "UPON" and insert "JULY 1, 2001]:".
- 5 Page 1, delete line 3.
- 6 Page 1, line 16, delete "IC 3-3-4" and insert "**IC 3-3-5**".
- 7 Page 2, line 42, delete "UPON" and insert "JULY 1, 2001]:".
- 8 Page 3, delete line 1.
- 9 Page 3, line 6, delete "township" and insert "**Township**".
- 10 Page 4, line 10, after "New Haven 2/2J," insert "**Adams 157**".
- 11 Page 4, line 11, delete "Adams 191N/A" and insert "**Adams**
- 12 **191/NA**".
- 13 Page 4, line 17, delete "NH 193 NA" and insert "**NH193 NA**".
- 14 Page 4, line 17, delete "Jefferson, N.H. 190 NA,".
- 15 Page 4, line 18, after "B," insert "**Pleasant 461/458**".
- 16 Page 4, line 19, after "Elkhart 1," insert "**Elkhart 2**".
- 17 Page 8, line 40, after "County:" insert "**Center Ward 14 Precinct**
- 18 **2**".
- 19 Page 10, line 40, delete "Perry Precinct 23" and insert "**Perry**
- 20 **Precinct 53**".
- 21 Page 12, delete lines 13 through 14.
- 22 Page 13, line 3, delete "UPON" and insert "NOVEMBER 5, 2002]:".
- 23 Page 13, delete lines 4 through 5, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 24 "SECTION 4. [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2001] (a) **IC 3-3-5, as added**

1 **by this act, applies to primary and general elections held after**
2 **January 1, 2002.**
3 **(b) This SECTION expires January 1, 2003."**
 (Reference is to HB 1271 as printed April 9, 2001.)

Representative Mahern